than one percent (<1%) of families served by the Authority receive Temporary Assistance for Needy 
Families (TANF)—no change from last year. 

According to HUD statistics, eighty-nine percent (89%) of AHA residents are African American, seven 
percent (7%) are Caucasian, and three percent (3%) identify as “Other”.   Four hundred fifty-six (456) 
persons are over the age of fifty-five (55) and one thousand two hundred ninety-nine (1,299) children 
under the age of eighteen (18) are currently residing within the 1,134 households in the AHA’s core 
public housing program. There are currently 6,388families on the Athens Housing Authority (AHA) 
waiting list, representing 3,430 more families than last year.